Far East Wind Power Corp. Form 8-K April 26, 2010

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 26, 2010

FAR EAST WIND POWER CORP.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Nevada (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 333-153472 (Commission File Number)

27-0999493 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

11811 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 3031 Phoenix, AZ 85028

(Address of Principal Executive Office) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (602) 953-7757

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

1

Edgar Filing: Far East Wind Power Corp. - Form 8-K

Section 8 – Other Events

Item 8.01 Adoption of Code of Ethical Conduct.

On April 26, 2010, the Board of Directors of Far East Wind Power Corp. (the "Company") adopted a Code of Ethical Conduct for the Company (the "Ethical Code"). The Ethical Code provides comprehensive ethical standards for all employees, officers and directors. The Ethical Code is attached hereto as Exhibit 14.1.

Section 9 – Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Exhibit Description: 14.1 Code of Ethical Conduct

Edgar Filing: Far East Wind Power Corp. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FAR EAST WIND POWER CORP., a Nevada Corporation

Dated: April 26, 2010 /s/ Han Xiaoping Han Xiaoping

President and Chief Executive Officer